
3165 Pacific Hwy.
San Diego, CA 92101San Diego Unified Port District

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 12022-0211 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Passed

File created: In control:7/6/2022 Board of Port Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:8/9/2022 8/9/2022

Title: B STREET CRUISE SHIP TERMINAL INTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS AND FACILITY FEE

A. CONDUCT A PUBLIC HEARING AND ADOPT AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE SAN
DIEGO UNIFIED PORT DISTRICT TARIFF NO. 1-G, RATES, AND CHARGES, TO ADD A NEW
RATE FOR CRUISE FACILITY IMPROVEMENT FEE IN THE AMOUNT OF $5.50 PER PASSENGER

B. RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING A CRUISE FACILITY IMPROVEMENT FUND RESOURCED
THROUGH THE CRUISE FACILITY IMPROVEMENT FEE

C. RESOLUTION AMENDING THE FY 2019-2023 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (CIP)
TO ADD THE B STREET CRUISE SHIP TERMINAL INTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT WITH A
PROJECT BUDGET OF $5,000,000

D. RESOLUTION APPROVING A FY 2023 BUDGET TRANSFER, IN ACCORDANCE WITH
BPC POLICY NO. 90, TRANSFERRING $650,000 FROM THE EQUIPMENT OUTLAY AND OTHER
CAPITAL PROJECTS APPROPRIATION TO THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
APPROPRIATION FOR DESIGN COSTS AND GEOTECHNICAL STUDY FOR THE B STREET
CRUISE SHIP TERMINAL INTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

E. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE AGREEMENTS WITH
DOMUSSTUDIO ARCHITECTURE, SILLMAN WRIGHT ARCHITECTS, AND ROESLING
NAKAMURA TERADA ARCHITECTS, INC. FOR AS-NEEDED ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES
INCREASING THE AGGREGATE AGREEMENT AMOUNT BY $350,000 FROM $800,000 TO A NEW
NOT-TO-EXCEED AMOUNT OF $1,150,000. FUNDS REQUIRED FOR THE CURRENT FISCAL
YEAR ARE INCLUDED IN THE APPROVED FY 2023 BUDGET. ALL FUNDS REQUIRED FOR
FUTURE FISCAL YEARS WILL BE BUDGETED IN THE APPROPRIATE FISCAL YEAR, SUBJECT
TO BOARD APPROVAL UPON ADOPTION OF EACH FISCAL YEAR'S BUDGET

F. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE AGREEMENTS WITH
MOFFATT & NICHOL, GHD, TRITON ENGINEERS, AND SIMPSON GUMPERTZ & HEGER, INC.
FOR AS-NEEDED MARINE STRUCTURAL SERVICES, INCREASING THE AGGREGATE
AGREEMENT AMOUNT BY $300,000 FROM $4,000,000 TO A NEW NOT-TO-EXCEED AMOUNT
OF $4,300,000. FUNDS REQUIRED FOR THE CURRENT FISCAL YEAR ARE INCLUDED IN THE
APPROVED FY 2023 BUDGET. ALL FUNDS REQUIRED FOR FUTURE FISCAL YEARS WILL BE
BUDGETED IN THE APPROPRIATE FISCAL YEAR, SUBJECT TO BOARD APPROVAL UPON
ADOPTION OF EACH FISCAL YEAR'S BUDGET

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 9. 2022-0211 Attachment A, 2. 9. 2022-0211 Attachment B, 3. 9. 2022-0211 A Draft Ordinance, 4. 9.
2022-0211 B Draft Resolution, 5. 9. 2022-0211 C Draft Resolution, 6. 9. 2022-0211 D Draft
Resolution, 7. 9. 2022-0211 E Draft Resolution, 8. 9. 2022-0211 F Draft Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

San Diego Unified Port District Printed on 4/29/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2022-0211, Version: 1

adoptedBoard of Port Commissioners8/9/2022 1 Pass

San Diego Unified Port District Printed on 4/29/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

